
 

 
  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 Officials 
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 IceRink 
 ShortTrack 
 Official 
 Referee Luciano RODA Italy 
 Starter Franco GRUGNI Italy 
 Addetto ai concorrenti Valerio SEMENZIN Italy 
 Contagiri Antonio VICECONTE Italy 
 Capo giudice d'arrivo Cristina BARBIERI Italy 
 Giudice d'arrivo Angela AGRESTA Italy 
 Crono Maurizio MAZZIERI Italy 
 Competitor Steward Giovanna CAPRA Italy 
 Competitor Steward Cristina RUGGERI Italy 
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List of Competitors 
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 Agorà 
 Junior F Ladies 
 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO 
 Junior F Men 
 34 Alberto RAVA AGO 
 Junior E Ladies 
 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 
 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO 
 Junior E Men 
 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO 
 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 
 Bormio Ghiaccio 
 Junior F Ladies 
 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR 
 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 
 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR 
 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 
 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 
 Junior F Men 
 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR 
 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR 
 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 
 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 
 Junior E Ladies 
 3 Ilenia RINI BOR 
 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 
 5 Valentina ANZI BOR 
 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR 
 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 
 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 
 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 
 Junior E Men 
 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR 
 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 
 14 Fabio ANZI BOR 
 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 
 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 
 Sport Evolution Seriate A.S.D. 
 Esordienti 
 38 Federica COLOSIO SES 
 40 Roberta CROTTI SES 
 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES 
 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES 
 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES 
 44 Marco BONFANTI SES 
 Junior F Ladies 
 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES 
 Junior F Men 
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 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES 
 Junior E Men 
 35 Diego PERICO SES 
 Milan Skating Club 
 Junior E Men 
 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 
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 List of Competitors 
 NatTeam 
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 Esordienti 
 
 Sport Evolution Seriate A.S.D. 38 COLOSIO,  Federica SES 
 40 CROTTI,  Roberta SES 
 41 CAMPIOTTI,  Filippo SES 
 42 CASSIS,  Alessandro SES 
 43 ZAMBELLI,  Federico SES 
 44 BONFANTI,  Marco SES 
 Number of competitors:  6 
 
 Junior F Ladies 
 
 Agorà 32 TONINI,  Maria Sofia AGO 
 Bormio Ghiaccio 19 BORMETTI,  Michela BOR 
 20 CONFORTOLA,  Gloria BOR 
 21 SOSIO,  Valentina BOR 
 22 FALUSI,  Lucrezia BOR 
 23 PRAOLINI,  Susan BOR 
 Sport Evolution Seriate A.S.D. 36 VILLA,  Sanimaiya SES 
 Number of competitors:  7 
 
 Junior F Men 
 
 Agorà 34 RAVA,  Alberto AGO 
 Bormio Ghiaccio 24 TOLDO,  Samuele BOR 
 25 ANSELMI,  Amos BOR 
 26 MARINELLI,  Pietro BOR 
 27 LEOMBRUNO,  Giuseppe BOR 
 Sport Evolution Seriate A.S.D. 37 PIACENTINI,  Marco SES 
 Number of competitors:  6 
 
 Junior E Ladies 
 
 Agorà 30 BALDELLI,  Bianca AGO 
 31 CONTRAFFATTO,  Diletta AGO 
 Bormio Ghiaccio 3 RINI,  Ilenia BOR 
 4 MARTINELLI,  Nicole BOR 
 5 ANZI,  Valentina BOR 
 6 COLLIA,  Deborah BOR 
 7 MAZZAGLIA,  Viola BOR 
 8 MARINELLI,  Sofia BOR 
 10 SANTELLI,  Michelle BOR 
 Number of competitors:  9 
 
 Junior E Men 
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 Agorà 28 GRUGNI,  Milan AGO 
 29 TOSIANI,  Iean Philippe AGO 
 Bormio Ghiaccio 11 GIORDANO,  Marco BOR 
 13 ANTONIOLI,  Mattia BOR 
 14 ANZI,  Fabio BOR 
 16 CLEMENTI,  Michele BOR 
 17 ANSELMI,  Nicolas BOR 
 Milan Skating Club 2 BASCHIERA,  Lorenzo MSC 
 Sport Evolution Seriate A.S.D. 35 PERICO,  Diego SES 
 Number of competitors:  9 
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 02/03/2008 / 19.50.32 

   
 WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/009 
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March 2, 2008 IceRink : ShortTrack 
 
08:15 W-Up Es./J F La 
08:30 W-Up J E Ladies 
 Ice Res (Full) 
09:00 Junior E Ladies 333 meter 3 Heats Group 1 1 - 3 
 Junior E Men 333 meter 3 Heats Group 1 4 - 6 
 Esordienti 333 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 7 - 8 
 Junior F Ladies 333 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 9 - 10 
 Junior F Men 333 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 11 - 12 
 Junior E Ladies 333 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 13 - 14 
 Junior E Men 333 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 15 - 16 
 Ice Res (Track) 
 Esordienti 333 meter 1 Final Group 2 17 
 Esordienti 333 meter 1 Final Group 1 18 
 Junior F Ladies 333 meter 1 Final Group 2 19 
 Junior F Ladies 333 meter 1 Final Group 1 20 
 Junior F Men 333 meter 1 Final Group 2 21 
 Junior F Men 333 meter 1 Final Group 1 22 
 Junior E Ladies 333 meter 1 Final Group 2 23 
 Junior E Ladies 333 meter 1 Final Group 1 24 
 Junior E Men 333 meter 1 Final Group 2 25 
 Junior E Men 333 meter 1 Final Group 1 26 
 Pausa 
 Junior E Ladies 555 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 27 - 28 
 Junior E Men 555 meter 2 Semi Final Group 1 29 - 30 
 Ice Res (Track) 
 Esordienti 444 meter 1 Final Group 1 31 
 Junior F Ladies 444 meter 1 Final Group 1 32 
 Junior F Men 444 meter 1 Final Group 1 33 
 Junior E Ladies 555 meter 1 Final Group 2 34 
 Junior E Ladies 555 meter 1 Final Group 1 35 
 Junior E Men 555 meter 1 Final Group 2 36 
 Junior E Men 555 meter 1 Final Group 1 37 
 Ice Res (Track) 
 Junior E/F Ladies 1444 m Relay 1 Final Group 1 38 
 Junior E/F men 1444 m Relay 1 Final Group 1 39 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
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 WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/003 

  Esordienti , 
333 meter   (6) 
 

  Esordienti , 
444 meter   (6) 
 

  Junior F 
Ladies , 333 meter   (7) 
 

  Junior F 
Ladies , 444 meter   (7) 
 

  Junior F Men 
, 333 meter   (6) 
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  Junior F Men 
, 444 meter   (6) 
 

  Junior E 
Ladies , 333 meter   (9) 
 

  Junior E 
Ladies , 555 meter   (9) 
 

  Junior E Men 
, 333 meter   (9) 
 

  Junior E Men 
, 555 meter   (9) 
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  Junior E/F 
Ladies , 1500 meter   (0) 
 

  Junior E/F 
men , 1500 meter   (0) 
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Semi Final  333 meter  Esordienti 
 
Race 7, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES    42.33 Q 
 2. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES    44.24 Q 
 3. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES    47.56 
 
 
Race 8, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES    43.20 Q 
 2. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES    43.54 Q 
 3. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES    47.32 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Esordienti 
 
Race 17, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES    48.71 
 2. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES    51.09 
 
 
 
 
Race 18, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES    42.23 34 
 2. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES    43.36 21 
 3. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES    43.57 13 
 4. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES    44.29 8 
 
 Best time:  42.23 by Filippo CAMPIOTTI  (Race 18) 
 
 
 
Final  444 meter  Esordienti 
 
Race 31, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES    58.82 34 
 2. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES    59.75 21 
 3. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES  1:02.89 13 
 4. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES  1:05.93 8 
 5. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES  1:08.50 5 
 6. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES  1:08.88 3 
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 Distance Classification 333 meter Esordienti 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES 0 34 20000000    42.23 
 2. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES 0 21 11000000    43.20 
 3. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES 0 13 01100000    43.57 
 4. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES 0 8 01010000    43.54 
 Final,  Group 2 
 5. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES 0 10100000    47.56 
 6. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES 0 01100000    47.32 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES 0 34 10000000    58.82 
 2. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES 0 21 01000000    59.75 
 3. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES 0 13 00100000  1:02.89 
 4. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES 0 8 00010000  1:05.93 
 5. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES 0 5 00001000  1:08.50 
 6. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES 0 3 00000100  1:08.88 
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 Last Dista 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR Victories Best time 
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 1. 40 Roberta CROTTI SES 8 9 0 10110000    47.56 
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 1. 38 Federica COLOSIO SES 29 6 0 02010000    43.54 
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 1. 43 Federico ZAMBELLI SES 55 3 0 21000000    43.20 
 2. 42 Alessandro CASSIS SES 18 8 0 01101000    43.57 
 3. 44 Marco BONFANTI SES 3 12 0 01100100    47.32 
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 Last Dista 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR Victories Best time 
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 1. 41 Filippo CAMPIOTTI SES 47 4 0 20100000    42.23 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012 
 02/03/2008 / 19.23.47 

   
 
 

 
 
 
Semi Final  333 meter  Junior F Ladies 
 
Race 9, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR    48.34 Q 
 2. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR    49.23 Q 
 3. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES    55.11 
 4. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR  1:01.63 
 
 
Race 10, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR    47.84 Q 
 2. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR    51.06 Q 
 3. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO    58.53 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Junior F Ladies 
 
Race 19, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES    46.50 
 2. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO    51.46 
 3. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR  1:02.34 
 
 
 
 
Race 20, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR    49.00 34 
 2. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR    50.69 21 
 3. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR    53.51 13 
 4. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR    59.17 8 
 
 Best time:  46.50 by Sanimaiya VILLA  (Race 19) 
 
 
 
Final  444 meter  Junior F Ladies 
 
Race 32, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR  1:04.16 34 
 2. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR  1:05.87 21 
 3. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO  1:07.66 13 
 4. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR  1:08.57 8 
 5. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR  1:09.30 5 
 6. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES  1:09.77 3 
 7. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR  1:10.30 2 
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 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 0 34 20000000    47.84 
 2. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR 0 21 11000000    48.34 
 3. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 0 13 01100000    51.06 
 4. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 0 8 01010000    49.23 
 Final,  Group 2 
 5. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES 0 10100000    46.50 
 6. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO 0 01100000    51.46 
 7. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR 0 00110000  1:01.63 
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 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 0 34 10000000  1:04.16 
 2. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR 0 21 01000000  1:05.87 
 3. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO 0 13 00100000  1:07.66 
 4. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 0 8 00010000  1:08.57 
 5. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 0 5 00001000  1:09.30 
 6. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES 0 3 00000100  1:09.77 
 7. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR 0 2 00000010  1:10.30 
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 1. 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 68 2 0 30000000    47.84 
 2. 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR 42 4 0 12000000    48.34 
 3. 20 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR 18 8 0 01101000    51.06 
 4. 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 16 8 0 01020000    49.23 
 5. 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO 13 9 0 01200000    51.46 
 6. 36 Sanimaiya VILLA SES 3 11 0 10100100    46.50 
 7. 21 Valentina SOSIO BOR 2 14 0 00110010  1:01.63 
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Semi Final  333 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 11, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    45.30 Q 
 2. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR    49.17 Q 
 3. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:29.79 
 
 
Race 12, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    39.33 Q 
 2. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    43.45 Q 
 3. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    44.92 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 21, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    48.34 
 2. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:15.05 
 
 
 
 
Race 22, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    40.19 34 
 2. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    40.85 21 
 3. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    41.23 13 
 4. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR    48.60 8 
 
 Best time:  39.33 by Amos ANSELMI  (Race 12) 
 
 
 
Final  444 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 33, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    53.87 34 
 2. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    55.25 13 
 3. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    55.81 21 
 4. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR  1:13.71 8 
 5. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR  1:15.46 5 
 6. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:34.31 3 
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Semi Final  333 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 11, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    45.30 Q 
 2. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR    49.17 Q 
 3. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:29.79 
 
 
Race 12, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    39.33 Q 
 2. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    43.45 Q 
 3. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    44.92 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 21, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR    48.34 
 2. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:15.05 
 
 
 
 
Race 22, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    40.19 34 
 2. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    40.85 21 
 3. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    41.23 13 
 4. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR    48.60 8 
 
 Best time:  39.33 by Amos ANSELMI  (Race 12) 
 
 
 
Final  444 meter  Junior F Men 
 
Race 33, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR    53.87 34 
 2. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR    55.25 21 
 3. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES    55.81 13 
 4. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR  1:13.71 8 
 5. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR  1:15.46 5 
 6. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO  1:34.31 3 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR 0 34 10000000    53.87 
 2. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 0 21 01000000    55.25 
 3. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES 0 13 00100000    55.81 
 4. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 0 8 00010000  1:13.71 
 5. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR 0 5 00001000  1:15.46 
 6. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO 0 3 00000100  1:34.31 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 Overall Classification Junior F Men 
 
 Last Dista 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR Victories Best time 
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 1. 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR 68 2 0 30000000    39.33 
 2. 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 34 5 0 11100000    41.23 
 3. 37 Marco PIACENTINI SES 34 5 0 02100000    40.85 
 4. 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR 13 9 0 01011000    48.60 
 5. 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 8 9 0 10110000    44.92 
 6. 34 Alberto RAVA AGO 3 12 0 01100100  1:15.05 
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Heats  333 meter  Junior E Ladies 
 
Race 1, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 ) 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    36.79 Q 
 2. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR    44.06 Q 
 3. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR    44.78 q 
 
 
Race 2, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 ) 
 1. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR    39.25 Q 
 2. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR    41.23 Q 
 3. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR  1:08.82 
 
 
Race 3, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 ) 
 1. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR    41.43 Q 
 2. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO    42.14 Q 
 3. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO    43.42 q 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  333 meter  Junior E Ladies 
 
Race 13, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    36.95 Q 
 2. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR    40.35 Q 
 3. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO    42.01 
 4. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR    46.85 
 
 
Race 14, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR       -     Q 
 2. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR       -     Q 
 3. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO       -     
 4. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR       -     
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Junior E Ladies 
 
Race 23, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO    43.32 
 2. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR    44.24 
 3. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR    45.33 
 4. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO    59.10 
 5. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR  1:12.04 
 
 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012 
 02/03/2008 / 19.41.48 

   
 
 

 
Race 24, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR    37.52 34 
 2. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR    37.82 21 
 3. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR    40.33 13 
 4. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR    49.98 8 
 
 Best time:  36.79 by Nicole MARTINELLI  (Race 1) 
 
 
 
Semi Final  555 meter  Junior E Ladies 
 
Race 27, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR  1:03.34 Q 
 2. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO  1:10.22 Q 
 3. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR  1:14.33 Q 
 4. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR  1:59.79 
 
 
Race 28, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR  1:03.24 Q 
 2. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR  1:07.83 Q 
 3. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO  1:13.50 Q 
 4. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR  1:14.11 
 5. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR  1:17.32 
 
 
 
 
Final  555 meter  Junior E Ladies 
 
Race 34, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR  1:16.39 
 2. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR  1:18.78 
 3. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR  2:08.37 
 
 
 
 
Race 35, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR  1:01.50 34 
 2. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR  1:01.88 21 
 3. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR  1:08.03 13 
 4. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR  1:09.37 8 
 5. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO  1:10.92 5 
 6. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO  1:12.53 3 
 
 Best time:  1:01.50 by Nicole MARTINELLI  (Race 35) 
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 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 
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 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 0 34 30000000    36.79 
 2. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR 0 21 21000000    37.82 
 3. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR 0 13 11100000    40.33 
 4. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 0 8 02010000    40.35 
 Final,  Group 2 
 5. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 0 11100000    42.01 
 6. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 0 02010000    44.06 
 7. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 0 00210000    44.78 
 8. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO 0 00210000    43.42 
 9. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR 0 00101000  1:08.82 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 
 Distance Classification 555 meter Junior E Ladies 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/009 
 02/03/2008 / 19.43.27 

 
  
 
 
 

 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 0 34 20000000  1:01.50 
 2. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR 0 21 11000000  1:01.88 
 3. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR 0 13 01100000  1:07.83 
 4. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 0 8 00110000  1:09.37 
 5. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 0 5 01001000  1:10.22 
 6. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO 0 3 00100100  1:12.53 
 Final,  Group 2 
 7. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 0 10010000  1:14.11 
 8. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 0 01001000  1:17.32 
 9. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR 0 00110000  1:59.79 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 Overall Classification Junior E Ladies 
 
 Last Dista 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR Victories Best time 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010 
 02/03/2008 / 19.44.11 

   
 
 
 

 1. 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 68 2 0 50000000    36.79 
 2. 5 Valentina ANZI BOR 42 4 0 32000000    37.82 
 3. 3 Ilenia RINI BOR 26 6 0 12200000    40.33 
 4. 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 16 8 0 02120000    40.35 
 5. 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 5 10 0 12101000    42.01 
 6. 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO 3 14 0 00310100    43.42 
 7. 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 13 12020000    44.06 
 8. 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 15 01211000    44.78 
 9. 6 Deborah COLLIA BOR 18 00211000  1:08.82 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012 
 02/03/2008 / 19.45.30 

   
 
 

 
 
 
Heats  333 meter  Junior E Men 
 
Race 4, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 ) 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR    34.45 Q 
 2. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR    39.53 Q 
 3. 35 Diego PERICO SES    39.55 q 
 
 
Race 5, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 ) 
 1. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO    36.69 Q 
 2. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC    38.68 Q 
 3. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR    54.51 
 
 
Race 6, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 ) 
 1. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    35.03 Q 
 2. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    35.76 Q 
 3. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO    54.07 q 
 
 
 
 
Semi Final  333 meter  Junior E Men 
 
Race 15, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR    34.39 Q 
 2. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    34.78 Q 
 3. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC    37.20 
 4. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO    39.20 
 
 
Race 16, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO    35.12 Q 
 2. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    35.44 Q 
 3. 35 Diego PERICO SES    39.12 
 4. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR    51.50 
 
 
 
 
Final  333 meter  Junior E Men 
 
Race 25, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC    38.98 
 2. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR    42.90 
 3. 35 Diego PERICO SES    47.92 
 4. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO    54.79 
 5. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR  1:00.12 
 
 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012 
 02/03/2008 / 19.45.30 

   
 
 

 
Race 26, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR    33.51 34 
 2. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO    34.50 21 
 3. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    34.94 13 
 4. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR    34.07 8 
 
 Best time:  33.51 by Marco GIORDANO  (Race 26) 
 
 
 
Semi Final  555 meter  Junior E Men 
 
Race 29, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 ) 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR    56.82 Q 
 2. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR  1:04.76 Q 
 3. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC  1:05.30 Q 
 4. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR  1:25.04 
 5. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO  1:21.87 
 
 
Race 30, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 ) 
 1. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO    57.78 Q 
 2. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    58.04 Q 
 3. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR  1:04.52 Q 
 4. 35 Diego PERICO SES  1:05.10 
 
 
 
 
Final  555 meter  Junior E Men 
 
Race 36, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 35 Diego PERICO SES  1:08.55 
 2. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO  1:18.39 
 3. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR  1:22.97 
 
 
 
 
Race 37, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR    55.06 34 
 2. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO    55.44 21 
 3. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR    58.82 13 
 4. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR  1:02.05 8 
 5. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC  1:03.26 5 
 6. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR  1:06.07 3 
 
 Best time:  55.06 by Marco GIORDANO  (Race 37) 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 
 Distance Classification 333 meter Junior E Men 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/009 
 02/03/2008 / 19.46.33 

 
  
 
 
 

 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR 0 34 30000000    33.51 
 2. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO 0 21 21000000    34.50 
 3. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 13 11100000    34.94 
 4. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 0 8 02010000    34.07 
 Final,  Group 2 
 5. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 0 11100000    37.20 
 6. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR 0 02010000    39.53 
 7. 35 Diego PERICO SES 0 00300000    39.12 
 8. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 0 00120000    39.20 
 9. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 0 00101000    54.51 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 
 Distance Classification 555 meter Junior E Men 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr Finish FP Victories Best time 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/009 
 02/03/2008 / 19.47.35 

 
  
 
 
 

 Final,  Group 1 
 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR 0 34 20000000    55.06 
 2. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO 0 21 11000000    55.44 
 3. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 0 13 01100000    58.04 
 4. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 0 8 01010000  1:02.05 
 5. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 0 5 00101000  1:03.26 
 6. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR 0 3 00100100  1:04.52 
 Final,  Group 2 
 7. 35 Diego PERICO SES 0 10010000  1:05.10 
 8. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 0 01001000  1:18.39 
 9. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 0 00110000  1:22.97 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 
 Overall Classification Junior E Men 
 
 Last Dista 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR Victories Best time 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/010 
 02/03/2008 / 19.49.05 

   
 
 
 

 1. 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR 68 2 0 50000000    33.51 
 2. 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO 42 4 0 32000000    34.50 
 3. 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 26 6 0 12200000    34.94 
 4. 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 16 8 0 03020000    34.07 
 5. 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 5 10 0 11201000    37.20 
 6. 14 Fabio ANZI BOR 3 12 0 02110100    39.53 
 7. 35 Diego PERICO SES 14 10310000    39.12 
 8. 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 16 01121000    39.20 
 9. 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 18 00211000    54.51 
 



 

  

 4^ Prova Lombardia Cup 
 Zanica (BG)  -  2 marzo 2008 
 

WinSport/4.0.0.37/9902830D/012 
 02/03/2008 / 19.56.35 

   
 
 

 
 
 
Final  1444 m Relay  Junior E/F Ladies 
 
Race 38, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. Bormio Ghiaccio  2:50.68 34 
 4 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR 
 3 Ilenia RINI BOR 
 5 Valentina ANZI BOR 
 2. Bormio 2  3:27.77 21 
 7 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR 
 8 Sofia MARINELLI BOR 
 10 Michelle SANTELLI BOR 
 3. Bormio 3  3:33.06 13 
 19 Michela BORMETTI BOR 
 22 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR 
 23 Susan PRAOLINI BOR 
 4. Agorà  3:42.56 8 
 30 Bianca BALDELLI AGO 
 31 Diletta CONTRAFFATTO AGO 
 32 Maria Sofia TONINI AGO 
 
 
 
 
Final  1444 m Relay  Junior E/F men 
 
Race 39, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 ) 
 1. Bormio 4  2:38.28 34 
 11 Marco GIORDANO BOR 
 13 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR 
 17 Nicolas ANSELMI BOR 
 2. Bormio 5  2:40.38 21 
 25 Amos ANSELMI BOR 
 14 Fabio ANZI BOR 
 26 Pietro MARINELLI BOR 
 3. Agorà/Milan Skating  3:23.19 13 
 2 Lorenzo BASCHIERA MSC 
 28 Milan GRUGNI AGO 
 29 Iean Philippe TOSIANI AGO 
 4. Bormio6  3:30.36 8 
 16 Michele CLEMENTI BOR 
 24 Samuele TOLDO BOR 
 27 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR 
 
 


